ITEM NOS.44 + 46

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8048-8050/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-10-2021 in OWP No. 2555/2018 06-10-2021 in WP(C) No. 192/2021 06-10-2021 in WP(C) No. 463/2021 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Jammu)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. (BPCL) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISAR AHMED GANAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64470/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.64468/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Special Leave Petition (C) No(s). 9629-9631/2022

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH SLP(C) No.8048-8050/2022.] FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77214/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 16-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Mr. Amritesh Raj, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Madaan, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Agarwal, Adv.

Nring Chamwibo Zeliang, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Dey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Sakal Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vasu Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Priyansha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent(s), put up on 12.09.2022.

Counter, if any, be filed on or before 05.09.2022.

(R. NATARAJAN) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY) COURT MASTER (NSH)