ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.8 SECTION XVI-A SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8048-8050/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-10-2021 in OWP No. 2555/2018 06-10-2021 in WP(C) No. 192/2021 06-10-2021 in WP(C) No. 463/2021 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Jammu)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. (BPCL) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISAR AHMED GANAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64470/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.64468/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9629-9631/2022 (XVI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77214/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Devesh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vikramiit Baneriee, ASG

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Ms. Shruti Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Janhvi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Dey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Sakal Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vasu Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Priyansha Sharma, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010080862022/truecopy/order-4.pdf

Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Dadu, Adv.

Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

We have heard Mr. K.M. Nataraj, learned ASG, appearing on behalf of the petitioner(s) and Mr. Sunil Fernandes, learned advocate, appearing on behalf of the respondent(s).

2

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Order reserved.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR